

HB1301\_L.006

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Agriculture, Livestock, & Water.

HB21-1301 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 1, after "(7.6)," insert "(7.8),".
- 2 Page 3, line 11, strike "FARM;" and substitute "CULTIVATION;".
- 3 Page 3, strike line 17 and substitute "CULTIVATION."
- 4 Page 3, line 18, strike "FARM"" and substitute "CULTIVATION"".
- 5 Page 3, after line 22 insert:
  - 6 "(7.8) (a) "OUTDOOR CULTIVATION", WITH RESPECT TO
  - 7 MARIJUANA, MEANS A LICENSED MARIJUANA GROW THAT OPERATES
  - 8 SEASONALLY WITHIN A TEMPORARY GREENHOUSE OR ON AN OPEN PLOT OF
  - 9 LAND.
  - 10 (b) "OUTDOOR CULTIVATION", WITH RESPECT TO MARIJUANA, DOES
  - 11 NOT INCLUDE A LICENSED MARIJUANA GROW THAT OPERATES
  - 12 YEAR-ROUND WITHIN A CONSTRUCTED FACILITY OR PERMANENT
  - 13 GREENHOUSE."
- 14 Page 4, line 17, strike "FARMS," and substitute "CULTIVATIONS,".
- 15 Page 4, line 21, strike "FARMS," and substitute "CULTIVATIONS,".
- 16 Page 4, line 23, strike "FARMS," and substitute "CULTIVATIONS,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*